In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

n, please

|eshouse

T

06/03/201 9 #273
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

of7[2[s[e[s]8]o

Company number

-* Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full |KILL JELLIE LIMITED

bold black capitals.

I Liguidator’s name
Full forename(s) Hayley
Surname Maddison
Liquidator's address
Building name/number |The Old Brewhouse
Street ’49-51 Brewhouse Hill
[Wheathampstead
Post town | St Albans
County/Region | Hertfordshire
o [A L[4[ [a[A[N]
Country
Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) os::ilzilsig:cigz:c;g tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town i
County/Region |
e | [ [ [ [ [
Country ,

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

pus ofe [z [2[ofils

Statement of affairs

~

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sianature

X @3 X

Signature date FO— IT IW H l? IW W IG

04/17 Version 1.0



Rule 6.3 IR 2016

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement as to the affairs of

Kill Jellie Limited t/as YUUworld
Company No. 07258580

on the 26" February 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of Truth

I believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs of the above-named company as at 26" February 2019.

Full Name Gillian Fleur Hayward

Signed % A

N

Dated 1% March 2019




Kill Jellie Limited t/as YUUworld
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 February 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Lloyds TSB Bank plc - {56,600.00)
Deficiency c/d _ {56,600.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Patents 437.00
Fixtures & Fittings 2,093.00 NiL
investments 64.00 64.00
Stock 92,431.00 NIL
Book Debts 10¢,000.00 7,500.00
Cash at Bank 6,036.00 36.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7.,600.00

Signature O\ /%’l Date

L /)13

"y



Kill Jellie Limited t/as YUUworld
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 February 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,600.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors.-
Employees Claims 5,278.00
. 5,278.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,322.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
2,322.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil S o
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,322.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 56,600.00
56,600.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {54,278.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 105,870.00
Employees 82,933.00
HM Revenue & Customs 1,822.00
Lloyds Bank plc 25,000.00
Director Loans 99,061.00
Investor Loans 60,900.00
Third Party Loans 17,500.00
,,,,, - 393,086.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (393,086.00)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 54,278.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ) (447,364.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,428.00
) 1,428.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members __(448,792.00)

Signature@/klg“‘:g\4 Date ‘/ 5/ !Cl )



9bvl 6102 U2IEW 1O

B0°510T 1A 108 Sdl

Z 10 | abeyq

alnjeubig

.vm.mm_‘._. YNIHO _m:m___m_\_N .3or_Ncm>> .EE:OO :m:mcmo _c>:o._. m:m_.x:_ﬂ ,Umow_ UixuenA 891 0N P11 _.oO >mo_o::om._. 2iruens) noyzZusapn 008D
ADONYYA 'sig|uaqny
00°052 00£€6 '0BNH 105014 anuAR Gp — £ 'SUB ap SBUO0 S8 died ‘99Z/G9T Siuswlieg 20uUBlI{ DAD L0DD
YNIHD ‘'00029¢
mm.m.vm_m_‘ km.u_.k__>o._n_ cm_.—:u_ .E_O noyzueny .mr_ON |elsnpuy r_oﬁ.cm_I uenyuen ,Umov_ UixiZz / 'oN P _.oO wmmm suheyn hoyzuen [1[0]0)e]
000 1V¥Z 602 ‘pesisieH ‘19a.iS pesH €1 pesls|eH Jajuld Z0dD
000021 H3L 6L 'UOPUOT J8)RIL) 'PUOILDNY ‘SNUSAY JOXBIIUM Z ‘9SNOH JSXEIIUM ledAed L0dD
00°000'01 19€ AL ‘uopuoT 'Jesuis Bisiie) g1 UOIONPOL BIPBI WSlid 00d0
GLBEY YITYHLSNY ‘PILZ MSN “Hed (ILsUisp ‘vp22 Xog Od Y1 Aid Juswiyng $1onpold [eucleN LOND
00 P68't 118 IMN ‘uopuoT ‘Jusoses) Ae|meH 6221 uoapo|axaIN 00ND
0000L'2 NHE 13$ ‘uopuon '19841g 19sieuuayles /£ 'soipnig pueiguy Z Buyers ysepw 00WD
00°05¢ 1965 ZLIN ‘181sayoueyy 'ejels] eusnpul 19248 ueybnep ‘i yun puB|LIoo z015
00°009'L ONO SM 'UOPUOT 'PEOY SUIOYIUS|SD) ‘8SNOH US| 10014 paIyL (soueul sseuisng Aed ebeg) suaqiy L0712
00°006°05 V35 ZWD ‘xess3 ‘sanuieig ‘Bules jeals) ‘peoy spdioopn ‘sudioop ey uowig LOMD
00pLe'L ING X LOM ‘UopuoT ‘peoy Spleqosyl 8 ‘UopuoT uooen d717@poss g wngiiy 00X
00°00G°ZL X0/ LIM ‘UOPUOT ‘PEOY UNOY Weyusnol /#Z PI7 YOOMI 001D
00'0S5'6¥ 106 ZN'uopuo ‘peoy Weund 9 plemAeH |19 LOHD
Zreee’l ZZ1 863N SliseomaN ‘ucjuaqBiuo ‘meip yed uojieg ‘Z0ZEdE Wooy NHOI - Swojsh) g anuandy WH 00HD
00'LLS'6¥ NYP ZIND 'x8ss3 ‘playpleg jeals) ‘peoy saluielg ‘siadesy 580104 31|19} 1042
LELEEOL YNIHD ‘1L000S¢E ‘noyznd ‘peoy a1lBuoq z6 ON ‘ezeld nbuoyz 4j0g p17 0D Buipes] doidn ueiling 0042
£5°112'88 ¢ x seafojdw] 0030
WNIHO ‘Buoy
L1181L'2 BuoK ‘1A Buis] ‘peoy lel Bunsyd oz-v1 ‘Buiping (eusnpul JoBIA ‘g 3201 ‘4/ZL 2L Wun P17 ISy sayng €002
05°6Z1L ag0 £7S aaysag 'Ho0IquUIo) ‘PECY UCUOH ‘| Jun ‘GnH wayinog palwI (MN) [euonewsiu| THA z0ao
A A ag0 £ aNYsHISg H00.qujo?) ‘PROY UOHOH ‘L U ‘gnH wWayinog pajwi (M) [euonewaiu] THA L0ao
00°00¥'22 AL 1S '$HHong ‘MOLBI ‘SNUSAY PAIYL “YiBd 940iS) 'SSNOH YIOMISN (yredpuelg) paywi J8jeg €IEQ 0002
95°2r8's YINYHLSNY ‘0002 MSN ‘ABUpAg ‘Jeallg 1euny 6 Aemyse] uewdeyd 7002
00°00€ NEL LIN ‘UOpuOT ‘BAcI) souly ‘alepyoo.g 09 el [eBIN 100D
00°00L'y NHY Z3W 34 “19)sayo0oy ‘asol) 1edading ‘Aeny 18seT ‘8SNOH BUWED 'J00|4 PUNCIS) PI7 SPIMPLOAA 10D 0002
00°009'L8 SPL LWD 'xess3 ‘piojswaly) eang BBe | 1050 18 BB piojswiay) o|d yueg spAof 0090
ANO 6NN ‘adiysuoidweyuoN
6029 ‘spuney “yed YUBAA ‘PEOY UOPUCT OZ JUM L8us) uoinguisig spuney uosiuuaqg Aeay 00V
3 ssalppy awepN fay

si10)pain Auedwon - g
PHOMNNA SEf} Pajiui aljior I



Sb'pL 6102 WIEN LD 60°GL02Z 19A DS SdI z 1o g afied

- e

v\ ,\.VQ ainjeubis

99'¥96'SP Buijejo] senug Lg
00°0Se Hr9 3 ‘uopucn ‘piojbuly) ‘sueT suowung G| P17 AydeiBojoud yoa19) BUCIOIA DOAD
00008} $99i04 3l||8} pue premAeH |19 0/ sueo Aued payL ooLd
00°000°04 NHO LM ‘ucpuoT 'peoy slepulsis £9 AoxalAoys preydly L0SD
3 SSalppy alueN Koy

sioypatn Auedwon - g
PHOMNNA S/} payiwi aljjor [IMM



9F¥i 6102 USRI 1O

0102 19A DS Sdl

110 | abed

ainjeubig

pLe°L 00'L Bujjejo] seujug Aeuip.o ¢l
000 00°0 i€ 00} Aeupig ATIE LN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy sjebunos o ‘LL0E eld ABIpOOM JBAKD  OOMH
000 000 6l 00l Aeuipio NHO FLAA 'UOPUCT ‘peoy slepuials £9 AoMelAOUS PiEYDY  DOSH
000 000 o 00l AleuipsQ XE 0LN 'UOpuoT 'suspie mojsuQ 08 sdiyd usydels  00dH
vas
00°0 000 €8l 00k AuipaQ LIND "xess3 ‘sanuielg 'Bulles jesig ‘peoy SHAIGOM ‘SHAI00M, uay uowis  00MH
000 000 108 00’k Aeup.g 1086 ZN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy Wewing ¥g plemAeH 19 QOKH
000 000 8 00t Aleuipio NHE YN0 'X8s83 ‘Mowung e ‘188Ng %00.g '@SNOH 3oug 8yl umald xep L04H
000 000 209 00t Areupio NY¥ LN 'Xess3 ‘paypieq jeslo) ‘peoy saijuielg 's1adav) $9QU04 318 004H
000 000 4} 00t Areupio HYY ZIND X953 ‘plaieyiesp) ‘peay piauson 'ajea seueq uewusq ned  LOAH
000 000 6l 00} Aeuip.g VNZ 040 ‘Asung “Asliiyg ‘enuay PIeYDIC 8f lesaq [ewald  00QH
000 000 8l 00’} Aeuipip LAAL GIND X953 'MOWIUNQ J9 ‘SALQ YIBd SPUEBIPOOMA |.L ueund uess  pODH
000 000 £€2 00°L Aeupig 308 6IMS ‘UOpUCT 'PEOY S0URIBID 2T alesg¥oN  Q0gH
000 000 ¥ 00l Aleuipio ave LN ‘pueibul 'uopuol 'Aep HOA G uag siebuy  10VH
000 000 61 gos Kreuipio YW P ‘LOPUOT YIIMSIYD “SNUsAY saxng § llobuy uyor  QOWH
dn pajes aseysJad saseyg anjeA
Juy fejol  dnpsiien 10 ‘'ON jeutwoN  adAy ssalppy aweN Aoy
slap|oyaseys - o

PHOMNNA SB/} PAIWIT aljjer |IIM



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Kathryn Harper

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Maidment Judd

‘ Address

The Old Brewhouse
| 49-51 Brewhouse Hil

1 Wheathampstead
‘ St Albans

County/Region _
Hertfordshire

== [alilaf [elaln]

Country

BX

Telephone

01582 469700

n Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

@ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




